

GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAY DIRECTORATE

OFFICE OF THE : Executive Engineer Purulia Construction Division (Irrigation) Bhatbandh Irrigation Colony Ranchi Road, Purulia

Memo No:

Dated Purulia the 13<sup>th</sup> July2017

## **Ist CORRIGENDUM**

NIT No:-02/EE/PCD (I) of 2017-18

Reference circulated vide memo no: 1027/EE/PCDI of 2017-18, dated 04.07.2017

DUE TO SOME UNAVOIDABLE CIRCUMESTNCS THE DATE OF DROPPING SHOULD BE READ AS 18 07 2017 INSTEAD OF 17 07 2017 AND DATE OF OPENING 19 07 2017 INSTEAD OF 18 07 2017

All others terms and condition remain unchanged

Executive Engineer
Purulia Construction Division (Irrigation)

Memo No: 1093/1615/ped/3(T) I

Dated Purulia the 13<sup>th</sup> July 2017

## Copy Submitted to the:-

- I) Chief Engineer South West, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal, Khas Jungle Abas Midnapur.
- II) Officer on Special Duty (SE), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Government of West Bengal Bhatbundh Irrigation Colony, Ranchi Road, Purulia.
- III) Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zilla Parishad, Purulia.
- IV) District Magistrate, Purulia
- V) Executive Engineer, Purulia Irrigation Division. Purulia
- VI) Executive Engineer, Purulia Investigation & Planning Division. Purulia
- Executive Engineer, D.V.C Study Cell. Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 91 with a request upload the NIT corrigendum order in the departmental website.
- VIII) District Informatics officer, NIC Purulia with request to Published the NIT Through Official Web site of Purulia District.
- IX) Sub-Divisional Officer -I, Raghunathpur, Purulia Construction Division (Irrigation).
- X) Sub-Divisional Officer-II, Balarampur, Purulia Construction Division (Irrigatio)
- XI) Notice Board / Estimator Purulia Construction Division Irrigation.

N.B:- The Tender forms and other details can be obtained from the departmental website <a href="www.wbidwd.gov.in">www.wbidwd.gov.in</a> and https://wbtenders.gov.in.

Executive Engineer
Purulia Construction Division
(Irrigation)